
J4 Guatemala
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 NOV 2021
City,Country

Ciudad de Guatemala, GUA

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade

Grade 4
Tourn. Key

J-G4-GUA-06A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Rodolfo Chacon 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 313 ESA  LICEA, Alejandro [1]

2 893 USA  JARRY FILLOL, Diego

3 WC GUA  LÓPEZ, Rodrigo

4 1491 ECU  GALLEGOS, Alfredo

5 WC GUA  RAMIREZ MENDEZ, C

6 974 PER  CUETO DE ROMANA, D

7 Q 2251 MEX  MEDICA SANDOVAL, S

8 686 CHI  FERNANDEZ MORENO, P [7]

9 501 GUA  HERNANDEZ MARIONA, K [4]

10 881 USA  CORDOVA, Francesco

11 1028 COL  ROBAYO ARIAS, J

12 Q 2074 ARG  LEHMANN, Nikos

13 1084 GUA  CASTELLANOS, Marcos

14 Q 1320 ESA  CRUZ, César

15 Q 2914 MEX  LLAMAS CASTELLANOS, M

16 698 USA  CZAPLINSKI, T [8]

17 682 CHI  ROJAS, MATIAS [6]

18 LL 2810 MEX  MARQUEZ, Jose Mario

19 787 ESA  DURAN, Diego

20 868 AUS  JASIKA, Amor

21 840 GUA  BO TRA N NEUTZE, Rafael

22 1096 NCA  GUILLEME, Joaquin

23 1641 PER  CHAPPUIS, Stefano

24 469 USA  ARMISTEAD, J [3]

25 562 GBR  JENKINS, Wil [5]

26 923 USA  SHOKRY, Elias

27 WC GUA  GARCIA FLORES, Mateo

28 1794 MEX  CASTELLANOS CARRILLO, A

29 WC GUA  BALSEIRO, Jigme

30 822 CRC  LO NARDO, Luca

31 1114 ESA  LAENNEC MOLINS, E

32 411 CAN  SIMEUNOVIC, S [2]

Round 2

 LICEA, Alejandro [1]
 6-2 6-3 

 GALLEGOS, Alfredo
 6-3 6-3 

 CUETO DE ROMANA, D
 7-6(5) 6-2 

 
 Tue, #3, Court 3

 HERNANDEZ MARIONA, K [4]
 6-4 6-4 

 
 Tue, #3, Court 2

 
 Tue, #3, Court 4

 
 Tue, #4, Court 3

 ROJAS, MATIAS [6]
 6-0 6-0 

 DURAN, Diego
 7-5 5-7 6-4 

 BO TRA N NEUTZE, Rafael
 6-3 6-2 

 ARMISTEAD, J [3]
 6-1 6-3 

 SHOKRY, Elias
 6-4 7-5 

 CASTELLANOS CARRILLO, A
 6-1 6-3 

 LO NARDO, Luca
 6-4 6-2 

 SIMEUNOVIC, S [2]
 6-1 6-1 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 LICEA, Alejandro
2 SIMEUNOVIC, Stefan
3 ARMISTEAD, Jackson
4 HERNANDEZ MARIONA, Kaeri
5 JENKINS, Wil
6 ROJAS, MATIAS
7 FERNANDEZ MORENO, Piero
8 CZAPLINSKI, Tommy

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  14 NOV 2021 18:02 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BALSEIRO, Jigme (GUA)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Rodolfo Chacon



J4 Guatemala
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 NOV 2021
City,Country

Ciudad de Guatemala, GUA

GS18 - GIRLS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade

Grade 4
Tourn. Key

J-G4-GUA-06A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Rodolfo Chacon 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 314 USA  BHAKTA, Ria [1]

2 2591 GUA  CHÁVEZ VICENTE, N

3 WC GUA  AGUILAR ORTIZ, Mia

4 1160 USA  SOUHRADA, Susana

5 2368 GUA  FORTUNY, Mariela

6 1071 USA  MCCARTHY, Morgan

7 780 GBR  OGUNWALE, Jaquelyn

8 659 GUA  MORALES ARANEDA, X [6]

9 539 GUA  VELA ZANGRONIZ, N [4]

10 1632 USA  LOPEZ, Paola

11 851 CRC  ALFARO, Nicole

12 WC GUA  SOLARES, Alessandra

13 852 GUA  LEMUS MALDONADO, A

14 LL ESA  VIDAL VILANOVA, l

15 Q 1101 GUA  GA LV EZ ISA A C S, Daniella

16 724 USA  OVIEDO, Aida [8]

17 683 DOM  CASTANO, Maria [7]

18 WC 2940 GUA  RAMOS GARCIA, M

19 1220 USA  COSTALAS, Nina

20 2385 GUA  BALSEIRO, Carlota

21 Q USA  DUNAC, Elisabeth

22 WC GUA  RAMAZZINI POLASEK, N

23 1348 GUA  GONZALEZ MERIDA, S

24 507 CHI  GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, P [3]

25 601 USA  IYENGAR, Maya [5]

26 3330 CAN  ROSS, Darah

27 Q GUA  SPROSS MEJIA, Valeria

28 1763 USA  JENNINGS, Avery

29 Q GUA  HURTARTE CASADO, P

30 SE 2044 USA  ZHANG, Pearlie

31 1744 ESA  IRIGOYEN, Michelle

32 473 GUA  DOMINGUEZ COLLADO, D [2]

Round 2

 BHAKTA, Ria [1]
 6-0 6-1 

 SOUHRADA, Susana
 4-6 6-0 5-2 Ret.

 
 Tue, #2, Court 1

 
 Tue, #2, Court 4

 
 Tue, #2, Court 2

 
 Tue, #1, Court 2

 
 Tue, #1, Court 4

 
 Tue, #1, Court 1

 
 Tue, #2, Court 5

 
 Tue, #1, Court 3

 
 Tue, #1, Court 7

 
 Tue, #2, Court 3

 
 Tue, #1, Court 5

 JENNINGS, Avery
 6-3 6-2 

 
 Tue, #1, Court 6

 
 Tue, #3, Court 1

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 BHAKTA, Ria
2 DOMINGUEZ COLLADO, Deborah
3 GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, Paloma
4 VELA ZANGRONIZ, Natalia
5 IYENGAR, Maya
6 MORALES ARANEDA, Ximena
7 CASTANO, Maria
8 OVIEDO, Aida

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  14 NOV 2021 18:03 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BALSEIRO, Carlota (GUA)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Rodolfo Chacon



J4 Guatemala
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 NOV 2021
City,Country

Ciudad de Guatemala, GUA

BD18 - BOYS DOUBLES MAIN DRAW

Grade

Grade 4
Tourn. Key

J-G4-GUA-06A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Rodolfo Chacon 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 313
501

ESA
GUA  HERNA NDEZ MA RIONA , K [1]

 LICEA, Alejandro

2 974
1641

PER
PER  CHAPPUIS, Stefano

 CUETO DE ROMANA, Diego

3 
WC

GUA
GUA  BALSEIRO, Jigme

 GARCIA FLORES, Mateo

4 682
893

CHI
USA  JARRY FILLOL, Diego

 ROJAS, MATIAS

5 923
469

USA
USA  ARMISTEAD, Jackson [4]

 SHOKRY, Elias

6 2914
1794

MEX
MEX  CASTELLANOS CARRILLO, A

 LLAMAS CASTELLANOS, M

7 2074
1096

ARG
NCA  GUILLEME, Joaquin

 LEHMANN, Nikos

8 1491
1084

ECU
GUA  CASTELLANOS, Marcos

 GALLEGOS, Alfredo

9 2251
2810

MEX
MEX  MARQUEZ, Jose Mario

 MEDICA SANDOVAL, Sebastian

10 
WC

GUA
GUA  LÓPEZ, Rodrigo

 RAMIREZ MENDEZ, C

11 822
787

CRC
ESA  DURAN, Diego

 LO NARDO, Luca

12 411
868

CAN
AUS  JASIKA, Amor [3]

 SIMEUNOVIC, Stefan

13 1114
1320

ESA
ESA  CRUZ, César

 LAENNEC MOLINS, Enrique

14 1028
840

COL
GUA  BOTRAN NEUTZE, Rafael

 ROBAYO ARIAS, Juan David

15 698
881

USA
USA  CORDOVA, Francesco

 CZAPLINSKI, Tommy

16 562
686

GBR
CHI  FERNANDEZ MORENO, P [2]

 JENKINS, Wil

Quarterfinals

 
 
 Tue, #5, Court 4

 
 
 Tue, #5, Court 3

 
 
 Tue, #7, Court 3

 
 
 Tue, #7, Court 4

 
 
 Tue, #7, Court 2

 
 
 Tue, #5, Court 2

 
 
 Tue, #7, Court 1

 
 
 Tue, #6, Court 4

Semifinals

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Final

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 HERNANDEZ MARIONA, Kaeri

LICEA, Alejandro
2 FERNANDEZ MORENO, Piero

JENKINS, Wil
3 JASIKA, Amor

SIMEUNOVIC, Stefan
4 ARMISTEAD, Jackson

SHOKRY, Elias

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  15 NOV 2021 12:06 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BOTRAN NEUTZE, R (GUA)+ROBAYO ARIAS, J (COL)
 Player representatives
 GALVEZ ISAACS, Daniella (GUA)
 
 Signature

 Rodolfo Chacon



J4 Guatemala
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 NOV 2021
City,Country

Ciudad de Guatemala, GUA

GD18 - GIRLS DOUBLES MAIN DRAW

Grade

Grade 4
Tourn. Key

J-G4-GUA-06A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Rodolfo Chacon 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 683
314

DOM
USA  BHAKTA, Ria [1]

 CASTANO, Maria

2 
 
 Bye

3 2940
2591

GUA
GUA  C HÁ V EZ V IC ENTE, Nina Marcela

 RAMOS GARCIA, Maria Paula

4 724
1071

USA
USA  MCCARTHY, Morgan

 OVIEDO, Aida

5 659
852

GUA
GUA  LEMUS MALDONADO, A [4]

 MORALES ARANEDA, X

6 1348
851

GUA
CRC  ALFARO, Nicole

 GONZALEZ MERIDA, Soleny

7 3330
1101

CAN
GUA  GALVEZ ISAACS, Daniella

 ROSS, Darah

8 2044 USA
USA  DUNAC, Elisabeth

 ZHANG, Pearlie

9 2368 GUA
GUA  AGUILAR ORTIZ, Mia

 FORTUNY, Mariela

10 1160
1632

USA
USA  LOPEZ, Paola

 SOUHRADA, Susana

11 
1763

GUA
USA  JENNINGS, Avery

 SOLARES, Alessandra

12 780
601

GBR
USA  IYENGAR, Maya [3]

 OGUNWALE, Jaquelyn

13 GUA
GUA  HURTARTE CASADO, P

 RAMAZZINI POLASEK, N

14 1744
2385

ESA
GUA  BALSEIRO, Carlota

 IRIGOYEN, Michelle

15 507
1220

CHI
USA  COSTALAS, Nina

 GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, P

16 539
473

GUA
GUA  DOMINGUEZ COLLA DO, D [2]

 VELA ZANGRONIZ, Natalia

Quarterfinals

 BHAKTA, Ria [1]
 CASTANO, Maria
 

 
 
 Tue, #6, Court 3

 
 
 Tue, #4, Court 1

 
 
 Tue, #5, Court 1

 
 
 Tue, #4, Court 4

 
 
 Tue, #4, Court 2

 
 
 Tue, #6, Court 2

 
 
 Tue, #6, Court 1

Semifinals

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Final

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 BHAKTA, Ria

CASTANO, Maria
2 DOMINGUEZ COLLADO, Deborah

VELA ZANGRONIZ, Natalia
3 IYENGAR, Maya

OGUNWALE, Jaquelyn
4 LEMUS MALDONADO, Anika

MORALES ARANEDA, Ximena

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  15 NOV 2021 12:07 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 bye
 Player representatives
 GALVEZ ISAACS, Daniella (GUA)
 
 Signature

 Rodolfo Chacon


